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District State 

Assistant 
District 
Director 
Contact 

Address Phone ADD E-mail Administrative Contact E-mail 

1 New England 
Vacant 

(William G. 
Smith DD) 

160 Worcester-Providence Rd. 

(508) 363-2290 

William.G.Smith@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.1.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Sutton     

1590     

1 
West Virginia 

Barry Meade 

920 Main Campus Drive Suite 
200 

(919) 855-7700 

Barry.Meade@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.1.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

North 
Carolina Raleigh    

 27606    

1 
Pennsylvania 

Michael 
Kornreich 

2300 Vartan Way Suite 250 

(717) 540-2777 

Michael.A.Kornreich@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.1.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

New York Harrisburg     

New Jersey 17110-9794     

1 

Virginia 

Mark Remick 

400 North 8th Street Suite 726 

(804) 343-2560 

Mark.A.Remick@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.1.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Maryland Richmond    

Delaware 23219-4824    

DC      

2 
Tennessee 

Keary Krause 

440 Hogan Road - Jennings 
Building 

(615) 781-5310 

Keary.M.Krause@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.2.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Alabama Nashville     

  37720     

2 
Georgia 

Christopher 
Young 

1506 Klondike Rd. Suite 300 

(770) 761-5420 

Cristopher.A.Young@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.2.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Florida Conyers    

 30094    

2 South 
Carolina 

Delorias 
Lenard 

9600 Two Notch Road Suite 10 

(803) 462-2910 

Delorias.M.Lenard@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.2.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Columbia     

29223     

2 
Puerto Rico 

Fred Soltero 

654 Munoz Rivera Avenue 

(787) 766-6050 

Fred.V.Soltero@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.2.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Virgin Islands Hato Rey    

 918    

3 Indiana Frank Wilson 5685 Lafayette Road Suite 400 (317) 347-3100 Frank.R.Wilson@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.3.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 
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Illinois Indianapolis     

  46254-6158     

3 
Iowa 

Kevin 
Petersburg 

210 Walnut Street, Suite 891 

(515) 284-4140 

Kevin.L.Petersburg@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.3.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Wisconsin Des Moines    

 50309    

3 Kentucky Robert 
Southall 

105 Corporate Drive Suite H 

(502) 848-2040 

Robert.E.Southall@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.3.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Frankfort     

40601-8332     

3 Michigan Reed 
Macarty 

3001 Coolidge Road 

(517) 337-4700 

Reed.E.Macarty@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.3.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

East Lansing    

48823    

3 Minnesota Mike Stine 

251 Starkey Street Suite 229 

(651) 290-3691 

Michael.L.Stine@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.3.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

St. Paul     

55107     

3 Ohio Susan 
Skorupski 

12927 Stonecreek Drive 

(614) 856-4735 

Susan.Skorupski@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.3.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Pickerington    

43147    

4 
Arkansas Becky 

Brewer-
Walker 

1200 Cherry Brook Drive, Suite 
300 

(501) 224-9515 

Becky.L.Brewer@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.4.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Oklahoma Little Rock     

  72211     

4 
Mississippi 

Kenneth 
Angel 

345 Keyway Drive 

(601) 936-8580 

Kenneth.L.Angel@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.4.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Louisiana Flowood    

 39232-8088    

4 Missouri 
Kenneth 

Angel 
(Acting) 

1715 Southridge Drive 
(573) 636-3116 
(601) 936-8580 

David.E.Hopson@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.4.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Jefferson City     

65109     

4 Texas Vacant (Kevin 
Varner DD) 

903 San Jacinto Blvd., Room 220 

(512) 383-2400 

Kevin.P.Varner@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.4.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Austin    

78701    

5 Idaho Cynthia 
Gaborick 

9158 W. Blackeagle Dr. 
(208) 373-1620 

Cynthia.M.Gaborick@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.5.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Boise     
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83709     

5 Montana Thomas 
Linfield 

208 N. Montana Ave., Suite 101 

(406) 449-2220 

Thomas.F.Linfield@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.5.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Helena    

59601    

5 
South Dakota 

Lynn Tesar-
Stotts 

314 South Henry, Suite 100 

(605) 224-6186 

Lynn.A.Tesar@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.5.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

North Dakota Pierre     

  57501     

5 
Nebraska 

Vacant (Don 
Herriott DD) 

5940 South 58th Street 

(402) 434-2300 

Don.E.Herriott@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.5.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Kansas Lincoln    

 68516    

5 Wyoming Michael 
McDole 

5353 Yellowstone Road, Room 
209 

(307) 432-7960 

Michael.G.McDole@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.5.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Cheyenne     

82009     

6 
California 

Larry Rawson 

10365 Old Placerville Road Suite 
210 

(916) 854-3900 

Larry.C.Rawson@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.6.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Hawaii Sacramento    

 95827    

6 Colorado 
Sunny 
Geiser-

Novotny 

755 Parfet Street, Suite 136 

(303) 231-5385 

Sunny.Geiser-
Novotny@aphis.usda.gov 

VS.SPRS.District.6.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Lakewood     

80215     

6 
New Mexico 

Paul 
Sciglibaglio 

6200 Jefferson St. NE, Suite 117 

(505) 761-3160 

Paul.Sciglibaglio@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.6.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Arizona Albuquerque    

 87109    

6 
Utah 

Robert 
DeCarolis 

176 N. 2200 W., Suite 230 

(801) 524-5010 

Robert.A.DeCarolis@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.6.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Nevada Salt Lake City     

  84116     

6 
Washington 

John Huntley 

1550 Irving Street, STE 100 

(360) 753-9430 

John.P.Huntley@aphis.usda.gov VS.SPRS.District.6.Admin@aphis.usda.gov 

Alaska Tumwater    

Oregon 98512     
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